consultants

|, engineers: architects « planners

To: All Plan Holders of Record

From: CT Consultants, Inc.
For the Owner

Re: Addendum No. 2
South River Road Waterline Extension Phase 1 and
Bishop Road Waterline Phase 1
Ashtabula County Board of Commissioners

Date: April 24, 2024
This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding
documents dated April 2024 and all previous addenda, if any. Acknowledge receipt of this

addendum in the space provided in the bid forms. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to
disqualification.

BID OPENING DATE

The date of receiving and opening bids shall be changed from April 25, 2024 to May 2, 2024.
The time and place shall remain the same.

Addendum No. 3 is forthcoming with Questions & Answers and Bid Form, Plans &
Specification changes.

GC/MB:mep

Enclosures
H:\2022\220544\SPEC\Addenda\Addendum 02\Addendum 02.Doc

8150 Sterling Ct. | Mentor | OH | 44060 | 440.951.9000 | www.ctconsultants.com



